Repealing Bylaw
THE VILLAGE of LUCKY LAKE

BYLAW NO. 2021-004

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE REPEALING OF MULTIPLE BYLAWS.

The Council for the Village of Lucky Lake in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

1. The following bylaws are hereby repealed:

Bylaw No.
10

12

13

19

21

24

37

40
31/47
35/49
36/49
37149
39/49
40/49
41/49
42/49
L.45/51
L.46/51
1/55
1/56
3/56
4/56
5/56
6/56
7/56
8/56
4/58
5/58
6/58
7/58
8/568
9/58
2/59
3/59
1/60
2/60

Subject Matter
Unknown Name

Unknown Name

Unknown Name

Unknown Name

Unknown Name

Unknown Name

Unknown Name

Unknown Name

Daylight Savings Time

Traffic Bylaw

Prohibit and Deposit of Dirt on Roads
Hawkers and Peddlers

Prohibit Drunkenness

Prevent Obstruction of Roads, Streets and Sidewalks
Authorize the Overseer to Declare Civic Holidays
Unknown Name

Unknown Name

Supply of Electrical Energy to the Village
Repealing Bylaw of certain bylaws before 1955.
Appoint a Constable

Amending Bylaw

Amending Bylaw

Repeal certain bylaws prior to Jan. 1956.
Regulate Running at large of animals
License Hawkers, Pedlars, Transient Traders
Prevent the Encumbrance of Roads

License Hawkers, Pedlars, Transient Traders
License Billiards, Bowling Alleys

Establish a Curfew

License Billiards, Bowling Alleys

Respecting Buildings (Permits)

Provide for Health and Cleanliness

Adoption of Daylight Savings Time
Respecting Social Aid

Sewage Disposal Plan Vote

Borrowing 14,000 for Sewage Disposal Plan



3/60
2/61
3/61
4/61
6/61
8/61
2/62
4/62
2/64
3/64
4/64
5/64
6/64
7/64
8/64
9/64
10/64
2/65
3/65
5/65
4/65
1/66
2/66
4/66
1/67
2/67
4-68
4-70
1-73
2-73
3-77
4-77
1-78
1-79
2-79
3-79
6-79
2-80
3-80
4-80
5-80
3-83
1-84
4/84
6-84
1-85
3-85
1/86
3/86
1/87
2/87

Installation Plumbing in Village

Assessments in Connection with Sewer Mains
Construction of a Sewer System

Unknown Name

Provide for the Expropriation of Land for Sewage Lagoon
With Respect of Contractors

Provide for Expenditure of Water Main Construction
Amendment to Bylaw 2/60

Improper Use of Sidewalks

Respecting Firearms and Fireworks

Borrow 45,000 for Water System

Time/Place to Vote on Water Distribution System
Locations for the Water Distribution System
Assessment in Connection with the Water Mains
Establish and Operate Spring Lake Regional Park
Authorize Construction of Water Mains on Certain Streets
Borrow 45,000 for Waste Water System

Provide for Zoning

Corner Lots re Water System Connections

Provide Water Service Charges

Borrow Money from the CIBC

Borrow for Water Works System

Provide for Raising Funds for Local Improvements
Amending Bylaw 1/66

Amending Bylaw 4/64

Amending Bylaw 2/66

Early Closing of Shops

Establish a Recreation Board

Regulating Traffic

Oiling Streets

Establish an Emergency Measures Organization
Contribute to Further Development of Spring Lake Park
Provide for Penalty on Tax Arrears

Payment of Grants for the Year 1979

Lease of Parcel D on NW 24-23-9-W3

Civic Holiday July 7, 1979

Provisions of Fire Protection Services

Civic Holiday July 5, 1980

Amend Exhibit A of Bylaw 6-79 Fire Protection Services
Contribution of Palliser Regional Park

Payment of Grants for the year of 1980

Amendment to 3/60

Provide for Entering Joint Funding for Recreation Facilities
Creating a Capital Trust Fund

Allow a Discount for Prompt Payment of Taxes
Ambulance Service

Borrow 60,000 for costs of Holding Pond Project
Provide Contributions to Operate Community Center
Financial Assistance to Palliser Regional Park
Agreement to Purchase Stock in a Housing Company
Provide a Penalty on Tax Arrears



3/87 Discount for Payment of Arrears

4/87 Creation of a Debt not Payable in the Current Year

1/88 Amendment to 3-77

2/88 Licensing of Occupant of Trailers, Mobile Home, Shacks
3/88 Respecting Buildings

5/88 Regulate Store Hours

1/89 Establish a Rural Development Corporation

2/89 Provide and Exemption on Certain Property in Village
4/89 7 Contribution Agreement for Airport Feasibility Study
1/90 / Establish a Tourism Committee

1/91 Creation of a Debt not Payable in the Current Year

2/91 Creation of a Debt not Payable in the Current Year

1/92 Financial Assistance to Palliser Regional Park

2092 Expropriation of land for Airport Facility

3/92 Assistance Agreement with Gov. of Canada for Airport
2/1994 Agreement for Municipal Transit Service

3/1994 Enter Agreement with the Hospital/District Health Board
2/1995 Water and Sewer Rates

3/1995 Classify, License, Regulate & Govern Transient Traders & Contractors
2/1997 Establish Percentage Rate to be Used in Business Assessment
3/1997 Amend Rate to be used in Business Assessment
2/1998 Respecting Condition of Discontinued Railway Lines
1/1999 Borrow for Construction of a New Water Reservoir
3/1999 Control the Disposal of Scrap Tires

1/2004 Creation of a Debt not Payable Within the Current Year
2/2005 Authorize the Use of Mill Rate Factors

3/2005 Provide Minimum Amounts of Tax

5/2005 Nuisance Abatement

1/2010 Extend time Required to Complete Financial Statements
1/2011 Extend time Required to Complete Financial Statements
1/2012 Western Municipal Tax Solutions as Tax Enforcement
2/2012 Unknown Name

2020-003 Repealing Bylaw — Historical Designation of Museum

2. These bylaws are repealed as of the date of adoption of this bylaw.
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Administrator
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