Repealing Bylaw

THE VILLAGE of LUCKY LAKE

BYLAW NO. 2021-004

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE REPEALING OF MULTIPLE BYLAWS.

The Council for the Village of Lucky Lake in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

1. The following bylaws are hereby repealed:

Bylaw No.	Subject Matter
10	Unknown Name
12	Unknown Name
13	Unknown Name
19	Unknown Name
21	Unknown Name
24	Unknown Name
37	Unknown Name
40	Unknown Name
31/47	Daylight Savings Time
35/49	Traffic Bylaw
36/49	Prohibit and Deposit of Dirt on Roads
37/49	Hawkers and Peddlers
39/49	Prohibit Drunkenness
40/49	Prevent Obstruction of Roads, Streets and Sidewalks
41/49	Authorize the Overseer to Declare Civic Holidays
42/49	Unknown Name
L.45/51	Unknown Name
L.46/51	Supply of Electrical Energy to the Village
1/55	Repealing Bylaw of certain bylaws before 1955.
1/56	Appoint a Constable
3/56	Amending Bylaw
4/56	Amending Bylaw
5/56	Repeal certain bylaws prior to Jan. 1956.
6/56	Regulate Running at large of animals
7/56	License Hawkers, Pedlars, Transient Traders
8/56	Prevent the Encumbrance of Roads
4/58	License Hawkers, Pedlars, Transient Traders
5/58	License Billiards, Bowling Alleys
6/58	Establish a Curfew
7/58	License Billiards, Bowling Alleys
8/58	Respecting Buildings (Permits)
9/58	Provide for Health and Cleanliness
2/59	Adoption of Daylight Savings Time
3/59	Respecting Social Aid
1/60	Sewage Disposal Plan Vote
2/60	Borrowing 14,000 for Sewage Disposal Plan
	•

3/60 2/61 3/61 4/61 6/61 8/61 2/62 4/62 2/64	Installation Plumbing in Village Assessments in Connection with Sewer Mains Construction of a Sewer System Unknown Name Provide for the Expropriation of Land for Sewage Lagoon With Respect of Contractors Provide for Expenditure of Water Main Construction Amendment to Bylaw 2/60 Improper Use of Sidewalks
3/64	Respecting Firearms and Fireworks
4/64	Borrow 45,000 for Water System
5/64	Time/Place to Vote on Water Distribution System
6/64	Locations for the Water Distribution System
7/64	Assessment in Connection with the Water Mains
8/64	Establish and Operate Spring Lake Regional Park
9/64	Authorize Construction of Water Mains on Certain Streets
10/64 2/65	Borrow 45,000 for Waste Water System Provide for Zoning
3/65	Corner Lots re Water System Connections
5/65	Provide Water Service Charges
4/65	Borrow Money from the CIBC
1/66	Borrow for Water Works System
2/66	Provide for Raising Funds for Local Improvements
4/66	Amending Bylaw 1/66
1/67	Amending Bylaw 4/64
2/67	Amending Bylaw 2/66
4-68	Early Closing of Shops
4-70	Establish a Recreation Board
1-73	Regulating Traffic
2-73	Oiling Streets
3-77	Establish an Emergency Measures Organization
4-77	Contribute to Further Development of Spring Lake Park
1-78	Provide for Penalty on Tax Arrears
1-79	Payment of Grants for the Year 1979
2-79	Lease of Parcel D on NW 24-23-9-W3
3-79 6-79	Civic Holiday July 7, 1979 Provisions of Fire Protection Services
2-80	Civic Holiday July 5, 1980
3-80	Amend Exhibit A of Bylaw 6-79 Fire Protection Services
4-80	Contribution of Palliser Regional Park
5-80	Payment of Grants for the year of 1980
3-83	Amendment to 3/60
1-84	Provide for Entering Joint Funding for Recreation Facilities
4/84	Creating a Capital Trust Fund
6-84	Allow a Discount for Prompt Payment of Taxes
1-85	Ambulance Service
3-85	Borrow 60,000 for costs of Holding Pond Project
1/86	Provide Contributions to Operate Community Center
3/86	Financial Assistance to Palliser Regional Park
1/87	Agreement to Purchase Stock in a Housing Company
2/87	Provide a Penalty on Tax Arrears

0.107	
3/87	Discount for Payment of Arrears
4/87	Creation of a Debt not Payable in the Current Year
1/88	Amendment to 3-77
2/88	Licensing of Occupant of Trailers, Mobile Home, Shacks
3/88	Respecting Buildings
5/88	Regulate Store Hours
1/89	Establish a Rural Development Corporation
2/89	Provide and Exemption on Certain Property in Village
4/89 ¹	Contribution Agreement for Airport Feasibility Study
1/90	Establish a Tourism Committee
1/91	Creation of a Debt not Payable in the Current Year
2/91	Creation of a Debt not Payable in the Current Year
1/92	Financial Assistance to Palliser Regional Park
2/92	Expropriation of land for Airport Facility
3/92	Assistance Agreement with Gov. of Canada for Airport
2/1994	Agreement for Municipal Transit Service
3/1994	Enter Agreement with the Hospital/District Health Board
2/1995	Water and Sewer Rates
3/1995	Classify, License, Regulate & Govern Transient Traders & Contractors
2/1997	Establish Percentage Rate to be Used in Business Assessment
3/1997	Amend Rate to be used in Business Assessment
2/1998	Respecting Condition of Discontinued Railway Lines
1/1999	Borrow for Construction of a New Water Reservoir
3/1999	Control the Disposal of Scrap Tires
1/2004	Creation of a Debt not Payable Within the Current Year
2/2005	Authorize the Use of Mill Rate Factors
3/2005	Provide Minimum Amounts of Tax
5/2005	Nuisance Abatement
1/2010	Extend time Required to Complete Financial Statements
1/2011	Extend time Required to Complete Financial Statements
1/2012	Western Municipal Tax Solutions as Tax Enforcement
2/2012	Unknown Name
2020-003	Repealing Bylaw – Historical Designation of Museum
2020-000	Repeating Dylaw Thistorical Designation of Maseum

2. These bylaws are repealed as of the date of adoption of this bylaw.

(SEAL)

mullou

Read a third time and adopted

this 13 day of December, 20 21.

Administrator

This is a certified true copy of the original hydron.
Mir Dyche Dicember 13, 2021